

WEST BENGAL FORM NO.3953
H.C Criminal Form No.(P) 36

CHARGE WITH ONE HEAD
(No.XXVII(I),SCHEDULE V,Act,V, 1898)
(Section 221,222,223 Code of Criminal Procedure)

I,SHRI ANUPAM MUKHERJEE,W.B.H.J.S
ADDITIONAL SESSIONS JUDGE,2nd COURT,
CUM-SPECIAL JUDGE,UNDER POCSO ACT,
DARJEELING

1. **Bappa Roy,**
Son of Late Bimal Roy

2.**Shiben Barman,**
Son of Late Gopi Nath Barman

- Both of 02 No.Prankishna Colony,
Deshbandhupara,
Ward No.28, P.S. Siliguri
District Darjeeling

Firstly- That on 18.11.15 at about 1.00 P.M in the afternoon you have committed penetrative sexual assault upon a child viz. Shilpa Karmakar aged about 8 years and thereby committed an offence punishable under section **4 of the Protection of Children from Sexual Offences Act 2012**,and within cognizance of this Ld. Court.

And I,hereby direct that you both be tried by this Court of the said charges.

The above charges are read over and explained to the accused persons by Learned Public Prosecutor, in which they pleaded "not guilty".

Dated this :15.04.2016.

(**Anupam Mukherjee**)
Additional Sessions Judge
2nd Court-cum-Special Judge,
Under POCSO Act,Darjeeling

