

Spl. (C) 102/15

Order No.3

16.06.16

The accused Bappa Roy and Siben Barman are produced from J/C
Today is fixed for evidence.

Two witnesses viz. Madan Karmakar and Shilpa Karmakar are present with the P.P.
Witness Madan Karmakar is examined and cross-examined and discharged as P.W.1.

At the time of examination of Shilpa Karmakar it reveals that her 164 Statement is missing from the record and that is somehow misplaced. Accordingly, the Ld. P.P prays for adjournment on the ground that without 164 statement it is hard for him to examine the victim.

Prayer is accordingly granted. The case is adjourned.

Fixing **22.07.16** for further evidence.

Dictated and corrected
by me,

(Anupam Mukherjee)
Additional Sessions Judge
2nd Court-cum-
Special Judge
Under POCSO Act
Darjeeling

Additional Sessions Judge
2nd Court-cum-
Special Judge
Under POCSO Act
Darjeeling

L a t e r.....

One bail application is filed on behalf of accused Bappa Roy in presence of Ld. P.P.

The bail application is taken up for hearing.

Heard both sides at length.

Perused the record it appears that the vital witnesses of this case are yet to examine and at this stage if bail be granted to the accused there is chance of tampering and hampering the witnesses or there is a probability of gaining over the prosecution witnesses if bail be granted.

Considering this aspect prayer for bail is rejected.

To date for production.

Dictated and corrected
by me,

(Anupam Mukherjee)
Additional Sessions Judge
2nd Court-cum-
Special Judge
Under POCSO Act
Darjeeling

Additional Sessions Judge
2nd Court-cum-
Special Judge
Under POCSO Act
Darjeeling