

Special (C) 102 of 2015

Ord.No.11
22.11.2017

Accused Bappa Roy and Shiben Barman are absent on repeated call. No steps taken on behalf of them.

Two witnesses viz; Seema Das and Tapan Mondal are present with the Ld. P.P.

None moved on behalf of the accuseds. It is 11.55 a.m.again on repeated call neither the accused persons nor their Ld. Advocate are found present in the Court room.

Considering the situation, this Court has no alternative but to issue warrant of arrest against both the accused persons. Accordingly, the case is adjourned and the witnesses so present are discharged without examination.

Fixing 21.12.2017 for E.R.of W.A.

Dictd.& corrctd.by me,
Addl.District & Sessions Judge,
2nd Court,Darjeeling.

(A.Mukherjee)
Addl.District & Sessions Judge,
2nd Court,Darjeeling.