

Ord.No.19  
08.03.2019

Today is fixed for app/evidence.

The two accused persons viz; Siben Barman and Bappa Roy on C/B are absent by filing a petition.  
Ld.P.P.as well as Ld.Defence Counsel are also present.

No witnesses turns up.

Issue summons upon C.S.W.No.12 and 16.

Fix 13.05.2019 for app/evidence.

Special Judge,  
Under POCSO Act,2012  
Darjeeling.