

Special (C) 102 of 2015(WBDJ010000512016)

Reg. No. 02/2016

Order No. 38 dt. 15.12.2022

Today is fixed for ER of WA against Shiben Barman.

No ER has been received.

Another accused Bappa Roy on Court bail is absent by a petition.

The case is adjourned.

Fix 26.04.2023 for appearance and ER of WA.

Dictd.& corrctd.by me,

Sd/-

Spl.Judge, Darjeeling.

JO-WB1400

Sd/-

(Raja Ray)

Special Judge,

Under POCSO Act,2012

Darjeeling.