

SPL (C) 102 / 2015
Reg No. 02 / 2016

Order No. 39
dt : 26-04-2023

*Today is fixed for Appearance of Bappa Roy and ER of WA of Shiben Barman.
Accused Bappa Roy on court bail is present by filing hazira.*

No ER of WA against Shiben Barman has been received yet.

Awaits the same.

One NER is received praying for time by LSI Supriya Barman dated 20-04-2023

Seen the NER.

Let the NER be kept with the record.

None take steps.

Hence the case is adjourned.

Fix 04-07-2023 for Appearance of Bappa Roy and ER of WA of Shiben Barman.

Dictd. & Corrctd. by me,

*Spl. Judge,
Under POCSO Act,
Darjeeling.*

*Spl. Judge,
Under POCSO Act,
Darjeeling.*