

Special (C) 102 of 2015 (Reg. No. 2 of 2016)
CNR: WBDJ0100005120216
State Vs Bappa Roy and another
Siliguri Women P.S Case No. 123/15 dated 18.11.2015

Order No. 42 Dated: 22.12.2023

Today is fixed for appearance of accused Bappa Roy and E/R of W/a of accused Shiben Barman.

Accused Bappa Roy on Court bail is present by filing hazira.

E/R of W/A of accused Shiben Barman is received. It appears from report that accused Shiben Barman is absconding and local people could not state present whereabouts of accused Shiben Barman.

Issue WPA against accused Shiben Barman.

Fix **22.02.2024** for appearance of accused Bappa Roy and E/R of WPA of accused Shiben Barman.

Sd/-

Special Judge,
Under POCSO Act, 2012
Darjeeling.